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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari of
American Freedom Defense Initiative, et al. v.
Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority
(WMATA) and Paul J. Wiedefeld, in his official
capacity as General Manager for WMATA, were sent
via Three Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and
3 copies were sent via Three Day Service and e-mail to
the following parties listed below, this 28th day of
January, 2019:

Rex S. Heinke

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
1999 Avenue of the Stars

Suite 600

Los Angeles, CA 90067-6022

(310) 229-1000
rheinke@akingump.com

Chad Ian Golder

Jonathan Meltzer

Donald B. Verrilli, Jr.
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
7th F1.

1155 F Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 220-1100
chad.golder@mto.com
jonathan.meltzer@mto.com
donald.verrilli@mto.com

Becker GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E

www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Patricia Yeun-Han Lee

General Counsel

Gerard J. Stief

Associate General Counsel

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority
(WMATA) Office of the General Counsel
600 5th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 962-6008

pylee@wmata.com

gstief@wmata.com

Counsel for Respondents

Robert Joseph Muise
Counsel of Record
American Freedom Law Center
3000 Green Road #131098
Ann Arbor, MI 48113
(734) 635-3756
rmuise@americanfreedomlawcenter.org

David Yerushalmi

American Freedom Law Center

1901 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 201
Washington, D.C. 20006

(855) 835-2352

Counsel for Petitioners



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on January 28, 2019.
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Donna J. Wolf B

Becker Gallagher Legal lishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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JULIE ANNE KERSHNER
m‘mry Public, State of Ohio
W Cuimission Expires
“ebruary 21, 2023




